i NATIONAL PAVILIONS LIST FOR 2025/26 (01 APRIL 2025 - 31 MARCH 2026

Closing Date (for

>
Begin Date End Date Exhibition Details Host Country Website §
China International Subply Chain Exoo Multi-Sectoral (Agro-processing, Agriculture, Automotive, g
1. 16-Jul-25 |20-Jul-25 pply P Beijing, China Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals, Metals, Mining and Engineering A www.en.cisce.org.cn 02-Jun-25 Virginia Mbuyisa T
g (CISCE) 2025 ; §
Services) :
2. 22-Jul-25 | 27-Jul-25 IDEF 2025 Istanbul, Turkey Aerospace and Defence www.idef.com.tr 02-Jun-25 Virginia Mbuyisa é
£
3. 04-Sep-25 10-Sep-25 | Intra-Africa Trade Fair 2025 Algiers, Algeria Multi-Sectoral www.2025.iatf.africa/newfront | 05-Jun-25 Mayanda Gawula S
44, 04-Oct-25 |08-Oct-25 Anuga 2025 Cologne, Germany Agro-Processing www.anuga.com 09-Jun-25 Mayanda Gawula g
%
: 5. 05-Oct-25 |06-Oct-25 VAPEXPO Lyon 2025 Lyon, France Cannabis and Hemp www.vapexpo-france.com/en 17-Jun-25 Virginia Mbuyisa §
g
9
6. 05-Nov-25 | 10-Nov-25 | China International Import Expo (CIIE) | Shanghai, China Multi-Sectoral www.ciie.org/zbh/en/ 17-Jun-25 Virginia Mbuyisa
2025
26-Jan-26 30-Jan-26 Gulfood 2026 Dubai, UAE Agro-Processing (except alcoholic beverages) www.gulfood.com 26-Aug-25 Mayanda Gawula
04-Feb-26 06-Feb-26 Fruit Logistica Berlin 2026 Berlin, Germany Agro-Processing (Fresh Fruits and Vegetables) www.fruitlogistica.com 07-Sep-25 Virginia Mbuyisa

CONTACT DETAILS OF INCENTIVES PROJECTTEAM:
Mr Samuel Maboane (tel: 012 394 1357, e-mail: SMaboane@thedtic.gov.za)
Mr Mayanda Gawula (tel: 012 394 1616, e-mail: MGawula@thedtic.gov.za)

the dtic

Department:
Trade, Industry and Competition
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

NB: Events dates subject to change

Ms Virginia Mbuyisa (tel: 012 394 5988, e-mail: VMbuyisa@thedtic.gov.za)
Ms Tshepiso Malunga (tel: 012 394 3284, e-mail: TMalunga@thedtic.gov.za)

towards full-scale industrialisation and inclusive growth

Ms Dimakatso Magolego (tel: 012 394 5476, e-mail: DRMagolego@thedtic.gov.za)
Ms Batseba Morudi (tel: 012 394 1195, e-mail: BMorudi@thedtic.gov.za)

@

the dtic Customer Contact Centre: 0861 843 384 ‘ﬁ u
Website: www.thedtic.gov.za
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